
Attendance Roster 
Design Basic Training: Project Quantity Spreadsheet – Bridge Design 

June 4, 2024 
1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

Presented virtually, via Teams 
Luke Arnold, Presenter 

Total CEHs for the day: 2.42 
Name Log In  Log Out     Duration  Email 

 

1 
 

Alcantar, Juan (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:37:36 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:15 
PM 

1h 32m 
39s AlcantarJ1@michigan.gov 

Anam Mirza (Unverified) 6/04/24, 1:02:02 PM 
6/04/24, 1:22:16 
PM 20m 14s   

Anam Mirza (Unverified) 6/04/24, 1:09:45 PM 
6/04/24, 1:18:53 
PM 9m 7s   

Anason, David (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:12:58 PM 
6/04/24, 1:39:29 
PM 26m 30s AnasonD@michigan.gov 

Arnold Chiswanda 6/04/24, 1:07:03 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:32 
PM 2h 3m 29s 

Arnold.Chiswanda@ohm-
advisors.com 

Arnold, Luke (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:48:33 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:22 
PM 

2h 21m 
48s ArnoldL1@michigan.gov 

Baby, Deepak (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:08:34 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:22 
PM 2h 1m 47s BabyD1@michigan.gov 

Beatty, Matthew (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:39:41 PM 
6/04/24, 2:55:28 
PM 

1h 15m 
47s BeattyM2@michigan.gov 

Berg, Karl (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:03:28 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:13 
PM 1h 36m 2s BergK1@michigan.gov 

Berg, Karl (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:03:28 PM 
6/04/24, 1:19:05 
PM 15m 36s BergK1@michigan.gov 

Berg, Karl (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:49:46 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:13 
PM 

1h 20m 
26s BergK1@michigan.gov 

Bouche, Brittany 6/04/24, 1:12:29 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:22 
PM 

1h 57m 
52s bbouche@fishbeck.com 

Brady Wertz 6/04/24, 1:12:04 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:24 
PM 

1h 58m 
19s bradywertz@quandel.com 

Burgess, Micah (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:00:25 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:24 
PM 2h 9m 59s BurgessM6@michigan.gov 

Christy, Cole (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:57:00 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:21 
PM 

2h 13m 
20s ChristyC3@michigan.gov 

Daavettila, Brad (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:14:18 PM 
6/04/24, 1:36:15 
PM 21m 57s DaavettilaB2@michigan.gov 

David Windseth 6/04/24, 1:15:17 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:26 
PM 1h 55m 9s dwindseth@preinnewhof.com 

Dean Smith 
6/04/24, 12:52:30 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:24 
PM 

2h 17m 
54s dsmith@quandel.com 

Dedhia, Yash 6/04/24, 1:03:43 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:44 
PM 2h 7m Yash.Dedhia@mbakerintl.com 

Doan, Tru 
6/04/24, 12:56:47 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:32 
PM 

2h 13m 
44s tru.doan@aecom.com 
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Dykstra, Zach 
6/04/24, 12:57:37 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:11:15 
PM 

2h 13m 
38s zach.dykstra@aecom.com 

Fox, Karen (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:02:17 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:21 
PM 2h 8m 3s FoxK11@michigan.gov 

Ganesan, Amirthan (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:59:59 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:49 
PM 

2h 10m 
49s GanesanA@michigan.gov 

Garratt, Matthew (Guest) 
6/04/24, 12:56:57 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:16 
PM 

2h 13m 
18s mgarratt@benesch.com 

Garretson, Jacob (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:00:46 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:37 
PM 2h 9m 51s GarretsonJ@michigan.gov 

Gehrcke, Rachel (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:33:54 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:28 
PM 

1h 36m 
34s GehrckeR@michigan.gov 

Geyer, Dave (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:59:42 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:24 
PM 

2h 10m 
41s GeyerD1@michigan.gov 

Goodrich, Bethany 6/04/24, 1:01:16 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:21 
PM 2h 9m 5s bethany.goodrich@aecom.com 

Green, Eleesha (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:43:09 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:32 
PM 

1h 27m 
23s GreenE8@michigan.gov 

Guan, Max 6/04/24, 1:14:32 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:32 
PM 

1h 55m 
59s max.guan@aecom.com 

Hannah Lydick   
6/04/24, 1:13:00 
PM   HLydick@rowepsc.com 

Hannah Lydick 6/04/24, 1:13:00 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:26 
PM 

1h 57m 
25s HLydick@rowepsc.com 

Heinrich, Steven (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:05:42 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:23 
PM 2h 4m 40s HeinrichS2@michigan.gov 

Hoensheid, Katherine (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:56:50 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:15 
PM 

2h 13m 
25s HoensheidK@michigan.gov 

Hunt, Aaron L. (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:57:01 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:26 
PM 2h 7m 2s HUNTA@michigan.gov 

Hunt, Aaron L. (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:57:01 
PM 

6/04/24, 2:49:11 
PM 

1h 52m 
10s HUNTA@michigan.gov 

Hunt, Aaron L. (MDOT) 6/04/24, 2:55:34 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:26 
PM 14m 52s HUNTA@michigan.gov 

Johnson, Chris (MDOT) 6/04/24, 2:29:08 PM 
6/04/24, 3:13:01 
PM 43m 53s JohnsonC44@michigan.gov 

Jordan Buck 
6/04/24, 12:59:36 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:26 
PM 

2h 10m 
49s Jordan.Buck@collierseng.com 

Jordan, Philip 6/04/24, 1:18:30 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:23 
PM 

1h 51m 
52s PJordan@benesch.com 
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Kastelic, Eric (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:56:23 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:17 
PM 

2h 13m 
53s KastelicE1@michigan.gov 

Koenigsknecht, Gregory 
(MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:04:27 PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:24 
PM 2h 5m 57s KoenigsknechtG@michigan.gov 

Kwadwo Oppon 6/04/24, 1:00:28 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:25 
PM 2h 9m 56s kwadwo.oppon@glengineering.com 

Levon Arakelov 
6/04/24, 12:56:46 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:23 
PM 

2h 13m 
37s larakelov@nthconsultants.com 

Magyar, Alyssa (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:03:24 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:22 
PM 2h 6m 58s MagyarA2@michigan.gov 

Makarewicz, Matthew (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:02:04 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:26 
PM 2h 8m 21s MakarewiczM@michigan.gov 

Marchetti, Jeff (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:59:33 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:13 
PM 

2h 10m 
40s MarchettiJ@michigan.gov 

Matthew Wagner 6/04/24, 1:01:23 PM 
6/04/24, 2:59:53 
PM 

1h 58m 
30s Matthew.Wagner@collierseng.com 

McDonald, Christopher (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:58:50 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:53 
PM 2h 12m 2s McDonaldC9@michigan.gov 

McDowell, Aaron (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:32:32 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:16 
PM 

1h 37m 
44s McDowellA3@michigan.gov 

Mirza, Anam (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:22:37 PM 
6/04/24, 3:14:13 
PM 

1h 51m 
35s MirzaA1@michigan.gov 

Mott, Mitchell (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:02:33 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:27 
PM 2h 7m 54s MottM5@michigan.gov 

Nadjarian, John (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:05:22 PM 
6/04/24, 2:48:57 
PM 44m 7s NadjarianJ@michigan.gov 

Nadjarian, John (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:05:22 PM 
6/04/24, 1:29:22 
PM 24m NadjarianJ@michigan.gov 

Nadjarian, John (MDOT) 6/04/24, 2:28:49 PM 
6/04/24, 2:48:57 
PM 20m 7s NadjarianJ@michigan.gov 

Nelson, James (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:57:16 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:21 
PM 2h 13m 5s NelsonJ27@michigan.gov 

Nguyen, Kevin 6/04/24, 1:00:31 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:14 
PM 2h 9m 42s Kevin.Nguyen@rsandh.com 

Nick Nelson 6/04/24, 2:04:46 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:23 
PM 1h 5m 37s Nick.Nelson@ohm-advisors.com 

Nicolls, Michael (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:00:51 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:39 
PM 2h 9m 48s NicollsM@michigan.gov 

Paris, Sharleta (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:05:50 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:28 
PM 2h 4m 37s ParisS@michigan.gov 
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Parmerlee, Doug 6/04/24, 1:16:12 PM 
6/04/24, 2:41:36 
PM 

1h 25m 
23s doug.parmerlee@aecom.com 

Pete Johnson 6/04/24, 1:00:17 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:27 
PM 

2h 10m 
10s Pete.Johnson@clarkdietz.com 

Phil Jordan (Unverified) 
6/04/24, 12:58:56 
PM 

6/04/24, 1:08:11 
PM 9m 14s   

Phil Jordan (Unverified) 6/04/24, 1:09:45 PM 
6/04/24, 1:14:22 
PM 4m 36s   

Potvin, Debbie (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:58:29 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:21 
PM 

2h 11m 
51s PotvinD@michigan.gov 

Puninske, Kevin 6/04/24, 1:03:28 PM 
6/04/24, 1:37:47 
PM 28m 49s Kevin.Puninske@kimley-horn.com 

Puninske, Kevin 6/04/24, 1:03:28 PM 
6/04/24, 1:29:52 
PM 26m 23s Kevin.Puninske@kimley-horn.com 

Puninske, Kevin 6/04/24, 1:35:21 PM 
6/04/24, 1:37:47 
PM 2m 26s Kevin.Puninske@kimley-horn.com 

Rickmar, Daniel (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:56:41 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:53 
PM 

2h 14m 
11s RickmarD@michigan.gov 

Ridvanoglu, Ozan (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:01:46 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:23 
PM 2h 8m 37s RidvanogluO@michigan.gov 

Roulo, James (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:57:03 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:26 
PM 

2h 13m 
23s RouloJ2@michigan.gov 

Rudy Zelich 
6/04/24, 12:57:26 
PM 

6/04/24, 2:53:59 
PM 

1h 56m 
32s rudy.zelich@glengineering.com 

Ryder, Ethan (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:00:12 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:16 
PM 2h 10m 3s RyderE2@michigan.gov 

Schmitz, John 6/04/24, 2:07:23 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:34 
PM 1h 3m 11s John.Schmitz@mbakerintl.com 

Shulick, Mark (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:57:28 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:38 
PM 2h 13m 9s ShulickM@michigan.gov 

Tennes, Chris (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:59:27 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:27 
PM 

1h 26m 
34s Tennesc@michigan.gov 

Tennes, Chris (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:59:27 
PM 

6/04/24, 2:08:22 
PM 1h 8m 55s Tennesc@michigan.gov 

Tennes, Chris (MDOT) 6/04/24, 2:52:48 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:27 
PM 17m 39s Tennesc@michigan.gov 

Thomas D. Sereseroz 6/04/24, 1:00:57 PM 
6/04/24, 3:12:42 
PM 2h 6m 22s Thomas.Sereseroz@clarkdietz.com 

Thomas D. Sereseroz 6/04/24, 1:00:57 PM 
6/04/24, 2:01:39 
PM 1h 41s Thomas.Sereseroz@clarkdietz.com 
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Thomas D. Sereseroz 6/04/24, 2:07:01 PM 
6/04/24, 3:12:42 
PM 1h 5m 41s Thomas.Sereseroz@clarkdietz.com 

Todorova, Radka (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:57:37 
PM 

6/04/24, 4:33:52 
PM 

3h 36m 
15s TodorovaR@michigan.gov 

VandenBerg, Thomas D. 
(MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:04:27 PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:32 
PM 2h 6m 4s VANDENBERGT@michigan.gov 

Welter, Rebecca (MDOT) 
6/04/24, 12:45:18 
PM 

6/04/24, 3:11:08 
PM 

2h 25m 
50s WelterR@michigan.gov 

Withoff, Mia (MDOT) 6/04/24, 1:02:52 PM 
6/04/24, 3:10:27 
PM 2h 7m 34s WitthoffM@michigan.gov 

Woods, Lauren 
6/04/24, 12:59:52 
PM 

6/05/24, 10:58:29 
AM 

21h 58m 
36s Lauren.Woods@mbakerintl.com 

Worgess-Carveth, Rhiannon 
(MDOT) 6/04/24, 2:11:55 PM 

6/04/24, 3:10:23 
PM 58m 28s WorgessR@michigan.gov 

 


